SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
SKA DDR
DIRECT DRIVE
SERVOMOTORS
SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
Motor Power Company
info@motorpowerco. i t

					     	 02:  for brake  (see specifications at page 50)8
7
SKA DDR POWER PACK MOTOR TYPE DESIGNATION
148	 30.8 01 00 06051SKA DDR PP
Connection
29
8
Options
96 SKA DDR FEEDBACK DESCRIPTION
9
SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
10
SKA DDR
DIRECT DRIVE
TORQUE SERVOMOTORS
RATINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS
SKA DDR 090 RATINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
TIME RATING			   Continuous			   AMBIENT TEMPERATURE		  0 to 40 °C
INSULATION CLASS		  F			   AMBIENT HUMIDITY		  20 to 80% RH (non condensing)
POLES			   14			   THERMAL PROTECTION 		  PT 1000
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA 	 cURus , DV155J File nr.:E216686	 CE certified
SKA DDR 090.30.2.17 SKA DDR 090.30.2.18 SKA DDR 090.30.2.19 SKA DDR 090.30.2.50
Stall torque Nm 2,0 2,0 2,0 2,0
Peak torque Nm 15,9 15,9 14,3 10,5
Stall current Arms 1,25 0,83 0,5 0.36
Peak current Arms 14 9,3 4.8 2,1
Maximum speed @230 Vac 3phase rpm 1200 1200 750 500
Maximum speed @400 Vac 3phase rpm - - 1200 800
Torque constant ± 5% Nm/Arms 1,14 1,71 3,0 5,0
Voltage constant ± 5% Vrms/krpm 96 144 240 340
Phase/phase resistance ± 5% Ohm 9,7 22,6 60 130
Phase/phase inductance mH 21 48 140 250
Electrical time constant msec 2,3 2,3 2,4 2,0
Thermal resistance °C/W 3,2 3,2 3,2 3,2
Values and torque/speed specifications here detailed are obtained with the SKA DDR coupled to FLEXI PRO drive, with a winding temperature of 100°C.
All others data are with a coil temperature of 25°C.
Output continuous rating with 225x225x8mm heat sink flange coupling and with front flange not sealed.
Derating must be considered in some Power Pack configuration.
12
SKA DDR 090.60.3,5.17 SKA DDR 090.60.3,5.18 SKA DDR 090.60.3,5.19 SKA DDR 090.60.3,5.50
Stall torque Nm 3,5 3,5 3,5 3,5
Peak torque Nm 28 28 28 21
Stall current Arms 2,19 1,46 0,87 0,63
Peak current Arms 26,9 17,8 11,2 5,46
Rated current Arms
Maximum speed @230 Vac 3phase rpm 1200 1200 750 500
Maximum speed @400 Vac 3phase rpm - - 1200 800
Torque constant ± 5% Nm/Arms 1,04 1,57 2,50 3.85
Voltage constant ± 5% Vrms/krpm 96 144 240 340
Phase/phase resistance ± 5% Ohm 3,9 8.9 32,4 47
Phase/phase inductance mH 12 27 72 142
Electrical time constant msec 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0
Thermal resistance °C/W 2,6 2,6 2,6 2,6
Values and torque/speed specifications here detailed are obtained with the SKA DDR coupled to FLEXI PRO drive, with a winding temperature of 100°C.
All others data are with a coil temperature of 25°C.
Output continuous rating with 225x225x8mm heat sink flange coupling and with front flange not sealed.
Derating must be considered in some Power Pack configuration.
SKA DDR 090 RATINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
TIME RATING			   Continuous			   AMBIENT TEMPERATURE		  0 to 40 °C
INSULATION CLASS		  F			   AMBIENT HUMIDITY		  20 to 80% RH (non condensing)
POLES			   14			   THERMAL PROTECTION 		  PT 1000
INSULATION SYSTEM UL /CSA 	 cURus , DV155J File nr.:E216686	 CE certified
SKA DDR 090.90.4,7.17 SKA DDR 090.90.4,7.18 SKA DDR 090.90.4,7.19 SKA DDR 090.90.4,7.50 SKA DDR 090.90.4,7.51